
RFP for Supply andInstallation of Computing Equipment for Ujjain Smart City Limited 
USCL/12 

Ujjain Smart City Limited 

Page 1 of 2 

Ref No. 933                                                                                                                                  Dated 23-July-2019 

CORRIGENDUM No.2 

NIT No. USCL/12  Tender ID :-  2019_UAD_37330_1 
 

The mentioned Request for Proposal (RFP) document and any previous Addenda should be read in conjunction 

with the following changes. 

# Corrigendum  

1.  Page 19, Clause 3.4.1, Point 1, Desktop, statement 

 

“Minimum 24 inch Full HD LED monitor” 

 

should now be read as 

 

“Minimum 23.8 inch Full HD LED monitor”. 

2.  Page 19, Clause 3.4.1, Point 2, High Configuration Workstation Class Desktop / All-in-One, statement 

 

“Minimum 24 inch Ultra HD LED 10 finger touch screen” 

 

should now be read as 

 

“Minimum 23.8 inch Ultra HD LED 10 finger touch screen”. 

3.  Page 20, Clause 3.4.1, Point 7, Network Attached Storage, 

 

Quantity should be considered as 1 (One). 

4.  Page 21, Clause 3.4.1, Point 13, L3 Manageable Switch, statement 

 

“24 numbers of 10/100 BASE-TX copper ports” 

 

should now be read as 

 

“24 numbers of 10/100/1000 BASE-TX copper ports”. 

5.  Page 24, Clause 3.4.1, Point 17, UPS and Power, statement 

 

“All Devices and Network created by the Vendor to have a power backup of at least 30 minutes” 

 

should now be read as 

 

“All Devices (except Printers and Plotter) and Network created by the Vendor to have a power backup of at 

least 30 minutes”. 

6.  For the above mentioned NIT, bid submission schedule is rescheduled as given below. 

 

S.No. Particulars Date & Time Reschedule Date and 
Time 

1 Bid document purchase start date  08/07/2019 No change 

2 Cost of document (Online 
payment only) 

Rs 1000/- ( Non 
Refundable) 

No change 

3 Bid Security 
I. Online Payment  

II. Bank Guarantee 

Rs 50,000/-  No change 

4 Pre-Bid Meeting Date 12/07/2019 16:00 hrs 
at USCL Office .  

No change 

5 Bid Submission Start Date and 
Time 

17/07/2019 from 
11:00 hrs 

No change 

6 Bid document purchase end date 
and time 

29/07/2019  up to 
17:30 hrs 

31/07/2019 up to 
17:30 hrs 

7 Bid Submission End Date & time 29/07/2019  up to 31/07/2019 up to 



RFP for Supply andInstallation of Computing Equipment for Ujjain Smart City Limited 
USCL/12 

Ujjain Smart City Limited 

Page 2 of 2 

Technical & Financial (Online) 17:30 hrs 17:30 hrs 

8 Hard Copy Submission of 
Technical Proposal End Date & 
time 

30/07/2019  up to 
17:30 hrs 

01/08/2019 up to 
17:30 hrs 

7 Technical Proposal opening date 
and time (Online) 

30/07/2019  after 
17:30 hrs 

01/08/2019 on/after 
17:30 hrs 

8 Tentative date for opening of 
Financial proposal date & time 

Will be notified later.  Will be notified later. 

 

Note: In case of any mismatch in key dates, key dates shown on e procurement website shall be 
final. Refer to e-procurement website: www.mptenders.gov.in for further details.  
 

 

Explanatory Notes No. 1 

The following explanatory notes are provided to the queries raised by the bidders. 

# Query Response 

1.  Existing router specification / configuration. Bidders are free to visit the offices of Ujjain 

Smart City Limited and study the existing 

equipment. 

2.  Printer – WiFi or Wireless connectivity. Both have same 

meaning.  

Confirmed. WiFi a/b/g standard is minimum 

required. 

3.  Request to change Payment terms to 100% payment at 

delivery and installation 

Tender conditions remain unchanged. 

4.  L3 Manageable Switch - How many uplinks are needed here. 

2x10g,2x1g or 2x10g and 2x1g?Kindly clarify. Also please 

provide specification of Router with number of routers 

already existing in ICCC 

2x10g and 2x1g are required. 

 

Bidders are required to visit and first hand get 

required information and make their own 

assessments. 

5.  The tender specification which are mentioned in tender 

document does not indicate how many KVA Online or 

Offline UPS with 30 minutes backup with technical 

specifications. The request to kindly clarify the technical 

specification of UPS. 

Since the equipment is being procured by the 

bidder, they are responsible to calculate the 

KVA or other relevant parameters and 

provide a minimum 30 minute power backup. 

 


